INDEX TO QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES

CROTHERS, Hon. Trevor

Questions—
Arts Appointment 119, 314
Australians Against Further Immigration 347
Ayton Report 53
Electricity Tariffs 1154
Energy Dispute 652
Engineering and Water Supply Department 848
Federal Budget 896
Federal Opposition 91
Health Services 702
Housing Trust 1033
Legal Costs 70
Macedonia 174
Media Reports 480
Motorola 523, 1154
Multifunction Polis 20, 211
Pelz, Ms Winnie 157
School Card 818
Speed Cameras 294, 702
Third Arterial Road 253
Unemployment 765
Uranium Enrichment 33, 453

Foeeches—
Address in Reply 110

Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 750, 925, 933,

949, 1024, 1042

Liquor Licensing (Gaming Machines) Amendment
Bill 1097

Meat Hygiene Bill 1168

Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare
(Administration) Amendment Bill 693

Statutes Amendment (Waterworks and Sewerage)

Bill 1000
Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 624

DAVIS, Hon. Legh Hewitson

Questions—
Adelaide Festival 117, 297
European Wasps 55, 258
Parliament House Bells 522

Salo 585
Speeches—
Address in Reply 144
Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting)

Amendment Bill 330

Parliamentary Committees (Miscellaneous)
Amendment Bill 267, 319

WorkCover Corporation Bill 434

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 438

ELLIOTT, Hon. Michael John

Questions—
Audit Commission 819
Class Sizes 15,211
Craigburn Farm 119, 298
Eggs 52, 176, 210, 349
Government Accountability 1149
Harness Racing 259, 453

Hindmarsh Island Bridge 156, 184, 228, 344, 345, 481,
649

Hindmarsh Island Development 160, 297

Intensive Speech and Language Disorder Unit 844

Legal Rights 298

Mining Report 34, 297, 314, 846

Mitcham Rail Service 482, 897, 1038

Native Vegetation Council 449

Port Stanvac 963

Public Sector Stress Claims 293

Recycling 71, 297

River Pollution 317, 588

Salisbury Dump 404, 1038

Small Business 521, 847

State Bank 762

Trading Hours 90, 210

Vocational Courses 257, 846

Yakka Clearance 702

Yumbarra Conservation Park 379, 588

Replies to Questions—

Australian Democrats’ Policy 91

Speeches—

Acts Interpretation (Commencement Proclamations)
Amendment Bill 96, 109
Address in Reply 130

Agricultural and Veterinary Chemicals (South
Australia) Bill 1164

Code of Conduct 716

Constitution (Electoral Districts Boundaries

Commission) Amendment Bill 1001

Constitution (Members of Parliament Disqualification)
Amendment Bill 559

Criminal Law Consolidation (Sexual
Amendment Bill 472, 557

Electoral (Abolition of
Amendment Bill 286

Hearing Loss 908

Hindmarsh Island (Variation of Planning Consent)
Bill 703, 1162

Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 801, 849, 862,
884, 919, 933, 943, 978, 987, 1005, 1019, 1042,
1103

Joint Committee on Women in Parliament 278

Juries (Jurors in Remote Areas) Amendment Bill 509

Limitation of Actions (Recovery of Taxes and
Substantive Law) Amendment Bill 469

Meat Hygiene Bill 1167, 1173, 1178

Members’ Allowances 57

Members, Former and New 11

Mining 122, 746

Motor Vehicle Inspection 276

Non-economic Loss 909

Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare
(Administration) Amendment Bill 689, 728, 1157

Parliamentary Committees (Miscellaneous)
Amendment Bill 266, 320

President, Election 2

Racism 531

Real Property (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 217

Select Committee on the Circumstances Related to the
Stirling Council Pertaining to and Arising from the
Ash Wednesday 1980 Bushfires and Related
Matters 362

Select Committee on the Control and lllegal Use of

Intercourse)

Compulsory Voting)



10 February 1994-18 May 1994 COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES 7

Drugs of Dependence 352, 534 Credit Laws 94
Select Committee on the Redevelopment of the Crime Prevention 348
Marineland Complex and Related Matters 362 Detention Facilities 765
Sittings and Business 1132, 1176 Diamonds 17, 95
Stamp Duties (Concessions) Amendment Bill 770, Eggs 52,176, 210, 349
1001 Electricity Supplies 849
State Bank (Corporatisation) Bill 596 Energy Dispute 652
Statutes Amendment (Closure of Superannuation Environmentally Friendly Products 1153
Schemes) Bill 1082, 1164, 1172 Equal Opportunity 171, 585
Statutes Amendment (Constitution and Members European Wasp 55, 93, 254, 258, 349, 846
Register of Interests) Bill 833, 1039, 1177 Fruit-fly 173, 379
Statutes Amendment (Courts) Bill 824, 1040, 1086 Funerals, Prepaid 96, 211
Victims of Crime 527, 916 Gender Bias 53, 1036, 1038
WorkCover Corporation Bill 387, 564, 571, 604, 1136 Grand Prix Board 405, 847
Workers Compensation Regulations 526 Gulf St Vincent 207, 318, 378, 403, 651

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation Jobling, Mr David 291
(Administration) Amendment Bill 394, 436, 616,  Judicial Independence 519, 582, 760

653, 671, 1142, 1155 Land Donations 481
Legal Aid 346, 651
FELEPPA, Hon. Mario Severino Legal Centres 315
Legal Profession 185
Questions— Mabo 35, 847
Bilingualism 71, 211 Magistrates 226, 763
European Wasp 92, 254, 349, 846 Magistrates Court 230, 405
Glasses, Ready-made 584 Meat Hygiene 314, 763
Legal Centres 314 Mining Report 34, 297, 314, 846
Mabo 35, 847 Ministerial Officers 956
Parliamentary Secretary 403 Mount Burr Sawmill 405, 650
Road Standards 1034 Native Vegetation Council 449
Taxis 296 Olympic Dam 30, 259
Transit Squad 349 Parliamentary Secretary 22, 844
Transport Fares 21 Police Operations 524
Voting 186 Police Resources 344, 651
Port Lincoln Prison 295, 848
Soeeches— Primary Industries Research Facilities 478, 846
Address in Reply 45 Public Sector Stress Claims 294
Constitution (Members of Parliament Disqualification)  Publications, Classification 52
Amendment Bill 428, 430 Rundle Mall Incidents 312, 650
Dress Codes 916 Rural Debt 1155
Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting) Sacon Separation Packages 966
Amendment Bill 306 Sagasco 586
Government Management and Employment Act Salo 19, 162,585
Regulations 916 Sentencing 21
Hearing Loss 907 Shelter 895
Non-legal Agents 916 Small Business 521, 847
Passenger Transport Bill 327, 487 Speed Cameras 453, 650
Racism 529 Speeding Fines 205, 482
Registered Agents 916 State Bank 763, 1148
Written Determinations 913 StateFlora Nurseries 1152
Telephone Intercepts 204, 650, 843, 892, 1034
GRIFFIN, Hon. Kenneth Trevor, Attorney-General Ticket Advertising 1153
and Minister for Consumer Affairs Trading Hours 90, 210
Traffic Accidents 211
Replies to Questions— Union Fees 521
Adelaide Remand Centre 699 \Voting 186
Ambulances 763, 1033 Witnesses 210, 378
ANREPS 589 Women, Justice 478
Ayton Report 50, 53, 93, 155, 161, 162, 343 Women, Violence 255
Belair Nursery 312 Young Farmers’ Incentive Scheme 522
Botanic Gardens 377
Building Management Department 893 Speeches—
Common Law Damages 447 Acts Interpretation (Commencement Proclamations)
Consumer Affairs 223, 964 Amendment Bill 37, 97, 109
Country Fire Service 35,211 Acts Interpretation (Monetary Amounts) Amendment

Court Security 229, 763 Bill 441



COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES

10 February 1994-18 May 1994

Address in Reply 163

Administrative Arrangements Bill 38

Agricultural and Veterinary Chemicals
Australia) Bill 1164

Ambulance Service 958

Code of Conduct 714

Constitution (Members of Parliament Disqualification)
Amendment Bill 231, 463, 558

Consumer Legislation 958

Conveyancers Bill 971

Correctional Services (Prisoners’ Goods) Amendment
Bill 200, 242

Criminal Law Consolidation (Felonies and
Misdemeanours) Amendment Bill 749, 767

Criminal Law Consolidation (Miscellaneous)
Amendment Bill 536, 669

Criminal Law Consolidation
Amendment Bill 360, 556

Criminal Law Consolidation (Stalking) Amendment
Bill 59, 214

Debits Tax Bill 441

Domestic Violence Bill 590, 829

Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting)
Amendment Bill 217

Electoral (Political Contributions and Electoral
Expenditure) Bill 713

Forestry (Abolition of Board) Amendment Bill 739

Hearing Loss 907

Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 629, 834, 849,
862, 884, 919, 932, 944, 982, 987, 1005, 1019,
1041, 1102

Industrial Relations (Outworkers) Amendment
Bill 408, 536

Jobling, Mr David 341

Juries (Jurors in Remote Areas) Amendment Bill 299,
467, 508, 783

Land Agents Bill 968

Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing) Bill 976

Land Valuers Bill 975

(South

(Sexual Intercourse)

Stirling Council Pertaining to and Arising from the
Ash Wednesday 1980 Bushfires and Related
Matters 194, 653

Stamp Duties (Concessions) Amendment Bill 445

Stamp Duties (Securities Clearing House) Amendment
Bill 443

State Bank 12, 341, 759

State Bank (Corporatisation) Bill 365, 597

Statutes Amendment (Attorney-General’'s Portfolio)
Bill 409, 757

Statutes Amendment (Constitution and Members
Register of Interests) Bill 833, 1039, 1171, 1177

Statutes Amendment (Courts) Bill 454, 772, 823,
1040, 1085

Statutes Amendment (Truth in Sentencing) Bill 744

Statutes Repeal (Incorporation of Ministers) Bill 38,
100

Statutes Repeal (Obsolete Agricultural Acts) Bill 942

Summary Procedure (Restraining Orders) Amendment
Bill 593, 832

Victims of Crime 914

Wills (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 191, 272

WorkCover Corporation Bill 273, 561, 572, 604, 1136

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 613, 654, 671,
1141, 1155

Written Determinations 913

Young Farmers’ Incentive Scheme 377

IRWIN, Hon. James Campbell

Questions—

Women, Violence 254

Foeeches—

Address in Reply 83

Limitation of Actions (Recovery of Taxes and KANCK, Hon. Sandra Myrtho

Substantive Law) Amendment Bill 300, 469, 725,
932

Liquor Licensing (Gaming Machines) Amendment
Bill 550, 1100

Mabo 582

Meat Hygiene Bill 1168, 1173, 1178

Members’ Allowances 189

Non-economic Loss 909

Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare
(Administration) Amendment Bill 689, 727, 1158

Olympic Dam 28

Ombudsman 848

Parliamentary Committees (Miscellaneous)
Amendment Bill 192, 307, 319, 725

Petroleum (Submerged Lands)
Amendment Bill 245, 669, 809

Police (Surrender of Property on
Amendment Bill 743, 833, 1039

Real Property (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 125,
198, 217, 239

Retirement Villages (Miscellaneous) Amendment
Bill 212, 282, 569

Rundle Mall Incidents 311

Sagasco 891

(Miscellaneous)

Suspension)

Questions—

Adelaide Airport 893

Adelaide Remand Centre 699
Cancer 93

Casemix Funding 17, 405
Detention Facilities 764
Euthanasia 70

Gender Bias 1036

Hospital Services 524

Liberal Party Image 158, 298
Organ Transplants 584
Orphanage Records 33, 297
Parliament Disabled Access 966
Port Lincoln Prison 295, 848
Rail Standardisation 54

Railway Staff 376

St Stephen’s House 172, 212
South Road Traffic Lights 347, 766
Speeding Fines 205, 482
SteamRanger 116

Supported Residential Facilities Act 253
TAFE Courses 816

Women, Health 477

Select Committee on the Circumstances Related to the Women'’s Studies 313, 590



10 February 1994-18 May 1994 COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES 9

Fpeeches— Conference Brochure 766
Address in Reply 81 Consultancies 223
Adelaide Festival Centre Trust (Miscellaneous) Craigburn Farm 120, 298
Amendment Bill 394 Daylight Saving 208
Adelaide to Darwin Railway Line 125, 550, 724 Euthanasia 70
Cancer 712 Ferries 477
Correctional Services (Prisoners’ Goods) Amendment Festival Centre Trust 159
Bill 242 Four-wheel Drive Vehicles 96, 318
Criminal Law Consolidation (Miscellaneous) Glasses, Ready-made 584
Amendment Bill 538 Goolwa Barrage 90, 588
Criminal Law Consolidation (Stalking) Amendment  Government Assets 169
Bill 214 Groynes 231, 587
Domestic Violence Bill 779 Harness Racing 259, 453
Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting) Health Insurance 158
Amendment Bill 333 Health Services 702
Electoral (Political Contributions and Electoral Hindmarsh Island Bridge 31, 32, 51, 55, 68, 89, 155,
Expenditure) Bill 917 156, 160, 163, 183, 184, 204, 212, 228, 229, 252,
Harbors and Navigation (Ports Corporation and 318, 345, 374, 406, 481, 482, 587, 649, 966
Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 785 Hindmarsh Island Development 160, 297
Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 1130 Hindmarsh Island Roads 299
Industrial Relations (Outworkers) Amendment Hospital Services 524
Bill 713 Housing Trust 1034
Irrigation Bill 1000 Housing Trust Properties 170
Joint Committee on Living Resources 1096 Island Seaway 842, 966
Joint Committee on Women in Parliament 277 Jam Factory 482
Liquor Licensing (Gaming Machines) Amendment Legal Rights 299
Bill 1101 Liberal Party Policy 155, 298
Motor Vehicle Inspection 242 Milk Containers 1154
Passenger Transport Bill 216, 483, 862 Ministerial Officers 956
Petroleum (Submerged Lands) (Miscellaneous) Ministerial Offices 15, 163, 652, 1038
Amendment Bill 465, 809 Mitcham Rail Service 483, 897, 1038
Retirement Villages (Miscellaneous) Amendment Motor Vehicle Inspections 170, 639
Bill 282 Multimedia Agency 406
Rural Poverty 707 Musica Viva 121
Select Committee on the Penal System in South National Parks 403, 699
Australia 353 Noarlunga Interchange 161, 311
South Australian Ports Corporation Bill 785 Olympic Dam 33
Statutes Amendment (Notice of Closure of Educational Organ Transplants 584
Institutions) Bill 717 Orphanage Records 33, 297

Statutes Amendment (Truth in Sentencing) Bill 1093 Outworkers 452
Statutes Amendment (Waterworks and Sewerage) Patawalonga 1155

Bill 1000 Pelz, Ms Winnie 157
Port Augusta Hospital 845

LAIDLAW, Hon. Diana Vivienne, Minister for Port Stanvac 964

Transport, Minister for the Arts and Minister for Public Infrastructure 254, 588

the Status of Women Public Sector Employment 182, 372

Public Transport 648, 893

Replies to Questions— Rail Services 698

Access Cabs 315, 317 Rail Standardisation 54

Adelaide Airport 449, 894 Railway Staff 376

Adelaide Festival 117, 121, 209, 256, 259, 297, 406 Recycling 72, 297, 815

Adelaide Lending Library 845 Red Gums 766

Affirmative Action 453 Residential Development 475

Aged Persons 764 River Pollution 317, 588

Airports 479, 897 Road Funding 448, 1035

Arts Appointment 119, 314 Road Signs 761

Arts Boards 404 Road Standards 1035

Arts Employment 895 Rocla Quarry 1037

Arts Subscriptions 639 St Stephen’s House 173, 212

Better Cities Program 169 Salisbury Dump 404, 1038

Bus Collision 174 Salo 18

Cancer 93 Sellicks Hill Caves 16, 95, 116, 227, 259

Casemix Funding 17, 405 Sewerage Levy 1149

Cervical Smears 254 South Road Traffic Lights 348, 766

Cirkidz 346 South-East Wetlands 17, 315



COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES

10 February 1994-18 May 1994

Speed Cameras 294, 702

Speed Limits 521

SteamRanger 116

Supported Residential Facilities Act 253
Taxis 296

Theatre Season 313

Third Arterial Road 253

Tram Barn 520, 846

Transit Squad 349

Transport Fares 21

Transport Manager 116, 119
Transport Minister's Office 639
Urban Lands Trust 169

Wilpena Pound 761, 816
Wolseley Railway Line 1149
Women’s Adviser 184, 375
Women's Centres 962

Women’s Health 477

Women's Register 639

Women'’s Suffrage 311

Women, Violence 69, 70, 258, 297
Working Women'’s Centre 476
Writers Centre 703

Writers’ Week 525

Yakka Clearance 702

Yumbarra Conservation Park 379, 588

Foeeches—

Aboriginal Deaths in Custody 960

Address in Reply 143

Adelaide Airport 479

Adelaide Festival Centre Trust
Amendment Bill 264, 392

Adelaide to Darwin Railway Line 357

Agricultural and Veterinary Chemicals
Australia) Bill 686

Cooper, Hon. Jessie, Death 9

Crown Lands (Liability of the Crown) Amendment
Bill 685, 1040

Domestic Violence Bill 828

(Miscellaneous)

(South

Pay-roll Tax (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 220

Racing Codes 479

Racing (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 339, 668

Racism 532

St Peters Women’s Centre 966

Sea-Land (Australia) Terminals Pty Ltd 155

South Australian Ports Corporation Bill 551, 812, 820,
1038

Women, Status 224

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 334

Writers’ Week 904

LAWSON, Hon. Robert David

Questions—

Hindmarsh Island Bridge 160
Legal Profession 185
Sentencing 21

Foeeches—

Address in Reply 39

Cats 188

Constitution (Members of Parliament Disqualification)
Amendment Bill 426

Criminal Law Consolidation (Sexual
Amendment Bill 472

Dried Fruits 533

Legislative Review Committee 115

Murat Bay Signs 406, 528

Parliamentary Committees
Amendment Bill 323

Patient Fees 535

Stirling Signs 406, 528

Tea Tree Gully Land 188

Traffic Control Devices 408

Wills (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 236

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 440

Intercourse)

(Miscellaneous)

Guardianship and Administration (Approved Treatment_ EVY, Hon. Judith Anne Winstanley

Centres) Amendment Bill 338

Harbors and Navigation (Ports Corporation andQuestions—

Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 553, 822, 1038

Hindmarsh Island Bridge 25, 644

Hindmarsh Island (Variation of Planning Consent)
Bill 705, 910

Joint Committee on the Future Development and
Conservation of South Australia’s Living
Resources 1095

Joint Committee on Women in Parliament 176, 310,
739

Local Government (Miscellaneous
Amendment Bill 220, 365

Meat Hygiene Bill 679

Mental Health 291

Mental Health (Transitional Provision) Amendment
Bill 361

Motor Vehicle Inspection 218, 849

Motor Vehicles (Learners’ Permits and Probationary
Licences) Amendment Bill 968

Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare
(Administration) Amendment Bill 337

Passenger Transport Bill 75, 415, 483, 726, 746, 780,
859

Provisions)

Adelaide Festival 208, 256, 406
Adelaide Lending Library 845
Affirmative Action 173, 453
Aged Persons 764

Arts Boards 404

Arts Employment 896

Arts Subscriptions 639

Cirkidz 345

Conference Brochure 766
Consumer Affairs 964

Credit Laws 93
Environmentally Friendly Products 1152
Festival Centre Trust 159
Fremont High School 295, 967
Funerals, Prepaid 96, 211
Gender Bias 53, 1038

Jam Factory 482

Job Creation 700

Magistrates Court 230, 405
Milk Containers 1154
Ministerial Offices 651, 1038
Multimedia Agency 406



10 February 1994-18 May 1994

COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES

Musica Viva 121
Parliamentary Sittings 34, 258
Rocla Quarry 1036
SAGASCO 586

Salo 17

School Councils 817

Sexual Harassment 72, 257
Shelter 894

Theatre Season 313
Transport Minister's Office 639
Women's Adviser 375
Women'’s Register 639
Women'’s Studies 316, 590
Women’s Suffrage 311
Women, Justice 478

Women, Violence 70, 297
Writers Centre 703

Writers’ Week 524

Soeeches—

Acts Interpretation (Monetary Amounts) Amendment
Bill 756

Address in Reply 100

Adelaide Festival Centre Trust (Miscellaneous)
Amendment Bill 391

Constitution (Members of Parliament Disqualification)
Amendment Bill 429

Cooper, Hon. Jessie, Death 8

Criminal Law Consolidation (Sexual Intercourse)
Amendment Bill 555

Criminal Law Consolidation (Stalking) Amendment
Bill 195

Debits Tax Bill 756

Domestic Violence Bill 777, 831

Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting)
Amendment Bill 328

Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 794, 869

Industrial Relations (Outworkers) Amendment
Bill 124, 1162

Juries (Jurors in Remote Areas) Amendment Bill 466,
507, 783

Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions)
Amendment Bill 362

Minister's Remarks 907

Passenger Transport Bill 486

Racism 531

Retirement Villages (Miscellaneous) Amendment
Bill 279, 569

Select Committee on the Circumstances Related to the
Stirling Council Pertaining to and Arising from the
Ash Wednesday 1980 Bushfires and Related
Matters 265

Select Committee on the Redevelopment of the
Marineland Complex and Related Matters 233

Stamp Duties (Concessions) Amendment Bill 769,
1001

Stamp Duties (Securities Clearing House) Amendment
Bill 756

WorkCover Corporation Bill 565

Writers’ Week 902

LUCAS, Hon. Robert Ivan, Minister for Education and
Children’s Services

Replies to Questions—
Affirmative Action 173

Alberton Primary School 702

Audit Commission 293, 646, 819, 962
Australians Against Further Immigration 347

Ayton Report 67, 252
Bilingualism 71, 211
Business Asia 206, 589
Business Incentives 158, 847
Cabinet Handbook 22, 847
Car Industry 19, 260
Child-care 703

Children, Isolated 54, 967
Class Sizes 15, 211

Code of Conduct 92, 298

Commonwealth-State Relations 162, 260
Economic Development Advisory Board 650
Education and Children’s Services Department 205
Education Funding 373, 399, 450, 451, 453
Education Policy 259, 590, 648, 701

Education Staff Cuts 813
Education Works 292, 897
Electricity Tariffs 1154
Employment 158, 187, 590, 848

Engineering and Water Supply Department 848

Fairway Scheme 293

Federal Budget 896

Federal Opposition 92
Fisheries Management 762
Fremont High School 295, 967
Government Accountability 1150
Government Mandates 118, 119
Grand Prix 96

Honours 477

Intensive Speech and Language Disorder Unit 844

Job Creation 700

Jobling, Mr David 312

Jobs Package 765

Law Graduates 1037

Legal Costs 70

Liberal Party Image 159, 298
Media Reports 480
Ministerial Officers 843, 956
Motorola 524, 1154
Multifunction Polis 20, 211
Olympic Dam 30, 453

Parliamentary Secretary 14, 380, 403

Parliamentary Sittings 35, 258
Poker Machines 523
Public Sector Contracts 186

Public Sector Superannuation 698, 700

Question Replies 967
Repromed 378, 846
School Card 818

School Closures 115, 252
School Councils 481, 818
School Sponsorship 1034

Seaford Rise Secondary School 967
Senior Secondary Assessment

Australia 961
Sexual Harassment 73, 257
State Budget 1035
State Economy 74, 260
Student Numbers 89, 252
Student Results 840
TAFE Courses 816
Teachers 1036

11

South



12

COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES

10 February 1994-18 May 1994

Tourism, Regional 157, 298
Traffic Accidents 71
Unemployment 766

University of South Australia 157
Uranium Enrichment 33, 453
Vocational Courses 257, 846
Wilpena Pound 344

Women'’s Studies 313, 316, 590

Speeches—

Address in Reply 39, 164

Audit Commission Report 640

Ayton Report 67

Burdett, Hon. John, Death 7

Cathay Pacific 67

Commonwealth-State Relations 115

Constitution (Electoral Districts
Commission) Amendment Bill 883

Controlled Substances (Destruction of Cannabis)
Amendment Bill 882

Cooper, Hon. Jessie, Death 7,9

Credit Rating 476

Boundaries

DETAFE 155
Education Budget 643
Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting)

Amendment Bill 1101
Flinders University Council 37
Gaming Machines 230, 476, 958
Grand Prix 67
Groth, Mr Reg 251
Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 808, 1172
Irrigation Bill 741
Joint Parliamentary Service Committee 23
Legislative Council Vacancy 11
Limitation of Actions (Recovery of Taxes and
Substantive Law) Amendment Bill 1019, 1087
Members, Former and New 9
Motorola 475
Northern Adelaide Development Board 311
Parliamentary Secretary 582
Pay Television 843
Premiers Conference 251
President, Election 1
Public Sector Salaries 170

Statutes Amendment (Waterworks and Sewerage)
Bill 881, 1000

Statutes Repeal (Obsolete Agricultural Acts) Bill 1097

Statutory Authorities Review Committee 958, 1171

Superannuation (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 683,
1087

Supply Bill 198, 930, 993

Tiernan, Mr Joe, Death 371

University of Adelaide Council 36

University of South Australia 39

Water Quality 170

Woomera Rocket Range 251

PFITZNER, Hon. Bernice SweeLian

Questions—

Business Asia 205, 589
Cervical Smears 253

Groynes 230, 587

Law Graduates 1037
Publications, Classification 52
University of South Australia 156

Replies to Questions—

Organ Transplants 583

Soeeches—

Address in Reply 106
Cancer 350, 712

Criminal Law Consolidation (Sexual Intercourse)
Amendment Bill 555

Mining 723

Racism 528

Rural Poverty 705, 913

Select Committee on the Control and lllegal Use of
Drugs of Dependence 534

Select Committee on the Penal System in South
Australia 187, 353

Supply Bill 509

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 516

PICKLES, Hon. Carolyn Ann

Select Committee on the Circumstances Related to th@uestions—

Stirling Council Pertaining to and Arising from the
Ash Wednesday 1980 Bushfires and Related
Matters 362

Select Committee on the Redevelopment of the
Marineland Complex and Related Matters 190, 362,
653

Sessional Committees 23

Sittings and Business 1131, 1173

Stamp Duties (Concessions) Amendment Bill 881,
1001

Stamp Duties (Securities Clearing House) Amendment
Bill 756

Standing Order 14 36

State Bank 230

State Finances 49

Statutes Amendment (Closure of Superannuation
Schemes) Bill 882, 1083, 1163, 1172

Statutes Amendment (Notice of Closure of Educational
Institutions) Bill 353, 718

Statutes Amendment (Truth in Sentencing) Bill 1094

Adelaide Airport 449

Ambulance Service 1033

Audit Commission 293

Building Management Department 893
Child-care 702

Education and Children’s Services Department 204
Education Policy 647

Equal Opportunity 171

Goolwa Barrage 89, 588

Hindmarsh Island Bridge 51, 252, 406
Liberal Party Policy 155, 298

Ministerial Officers 842, 956

National Parks 402, 699

Olympic Dam 29, 453

Organ Transplants 583

Patawalonga 1155

Sellicks Hill Caves 16, 95, 116, 227, 259
Sewerage Levy 1149

Tram Barn 520, 846

Wilpena Pound 344, 761, 815



10 February 1994-18 May 1994 COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES 13

Women’s Advisory Service 183 Australia 353

Women’s Centres 961 Sittings and Business 1097, 1131, 1176

Women, Violence 68

Working Women'’s Centre 476 REDFORD, Hon. Angus John

Soeeches— Questions—

Address in Reply 148 Adelaide Festival 120

Cancer 711 Australian Democrats’ Policy 90

Constitution (Members of Parliament Disqualification)  Court Security 229, 763
Amendment Bill 429 Education Funding 449

Criminal Law Consolidation (Miscellaneous) Grand Prix Board 405, 847
Amendment Bill 188 Legal Aid 346, 651

Criminal Law Consolidation (Stalking) Amendment  Public Sector Superannuation 700
Bill 196 Student Skill Testing 816

Forestry (Abolition of Board) Amendment Bill 1097 Teachers 1036

Guardianship and Administration (Approved Treatment Union Fees 521
Centres) Amendment Bill 391 Witnesses 209, 378

Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 749, 933, 951, Women, Violence 69, 258
1013, 1123

Joint Committee on the Future Development andSpeeches—
Conservation of South Australia’s Living Address in Reply 42

Resources 1095 Constitution (Members of Parliament Disqualification)
Joint Committee on Women in Parliament 243 Amendment Bill 429
Mental Health (Transitional Provision) Amendment Criminal Law Consolidation (Miscellaneous)
Bill 391 Amendment Bill 537
Mining 260 Criminal Law Consolidation (Sexual Intercourse)
Petroleum (Submerged Lands) (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 471
Amendment Bill 810 Criminal Law Consolidation (Stalking) Amendment
Racism 407, 533 Bill 196
Rural Poverty 707 Domestic Violence Bill 826
Select Committee on the Control and lllegal Use of Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting)
Drugs of Dependence 534 Amendment Bill 302
Select Committee on the Penal System in South Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 785, 858, 871,
Australia 352 886, 1058, 1130
Statutes Repeal (Obsolete Agricultural Acts) Bill 1097  Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare
Writers’ Week 906 (Administration) Amendment Bill 730
Passenger Transport Bill 413
PRESIDENT AND CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEES: Police Operations 524
DUNN, Hon. Henry Peter Kestel Stamp Duties (Concessions) Amendment Bill 1001
Statutes Amendment (Notice of Closure of Educational
Replies to Questions— Institutions) Bill 720
Ayton Report 72 WorkCover Corporation Bill 511, 574
Disorderly Behaviour 93, 224
Media Cameras 1152 ROBERTS, Hon. Ronald Roy
Parliament House Bells 523
Parliament House, Disabled Access 966 Questions—
Belair Nursery 312
Rulings— Code of Conduct 92, 298
Injurious Reflections 210 Country Fire Service 35, 211
Members’ Quoting 53 Diamonds 17, 95
Parliamentary Documents 72 Economic Development Advisory Board 650
Question Replies 33, 174 Fisheries Management 761
Questions, Explanations 36 Forestry Review 639
Supplementary Questions 32, 70 Fruit-fly 173, 379
Government Mandates 118
Speeches— Gulf St Vincent 206, 318, 378, 403, 651
Address in Reply 2 Hindmarsh Island Bridge 227
Crown Solicitor’'s Opinion 25 Netting Review 639
Environment, Resources and Development Olympic Dam 30
Committee 11 Outworkers 451
Legislative Council Vacancy 11 Police Resources 344, 651
Parliamentary Documents 11, 49 Port Augusta Hospital 844
President, Election 1 Primary Industries Research Facilities 477, 845
Public Sector Stress Claims 295 Public Sector Contracts 186

Select Committee on the Penal System in South Rural Debt 1155



14 COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES

10 February 1994-18 May 1994

StateFlora Nurseries 1152
Tourism, Regional 157, 298
Young Farmers’ Incentive Scheme 521

Fpeeches—
Address in Reply 142
Agricultural and Veterinary Chemicals (South

Australia) Bill 1164
Hearing Loss 708, 909
Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 796, 849, 862,

884, 918, 932, 943, 979, 987, 1005, 1019, 1041, Workers

1104

Irrigation Bill 1000

Meat Hygiene Bill 1166, 1173, 1178

Non-economic Loss 708

Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare
(Administration) Amendment Bill 690, 727, 1158

Petroleum (Submerged Lands)
Amendment Bill 385, 810

Racing (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 667

WorkCover Corporation Bill 385, 564, 572, 605, 1136

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 611, 654, 670,
1141

Written Determinations 709

ROBERTS, Hon. Terance Gerald

Questions—
Airports 479, 897
Arts Employment 895
Business Incentives 158, 847
Car Industry 19, 260
Commonwealth-State Relations 162, 260
Education Policy 700
Electricity Supplies 849
Employment 187, 847
Fairway Scheme 293
Four-wheel Drive Vehicles 96, 318
Hindmarsh Island Bridge 55, 587, 966
Hindmarsh Island Roads 299
Jobs Package 765
Meat Hygiene 314, 763
Mount Burr Sawmill 405, 650
Olympic Dam 30, 259
Poker Machines 523
Public Infrastructure 254, 588
Red Gums 766
Repromed 378, 846
SACON Separation Packages 965
State Budget 1035
State Economy 73, 260
Ticket Advertising 1153

Soeeches—
Address in Reply 60
Agricultural and Veterinary Chemicals (South
Australia) Bill 1165
Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting)

Amendment Bill 328

Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 752, 854, 866,
890, 935, 949, 981, 1010, 1043, 1109

Meat Hygiene Bill 1167

Motor Vehicle Inspection 301

Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare

(Administration) Amendment Bill 664, 730
Passenger Transport Bill 495
Pay-roll Tax (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 309
Racism 532
Rural Poverty 911
State Bank (Corporatisation) Bill 594
Statutes Amendment (Closure of Superannuation
Schemes) Bill 1080, 1172
Superannuation (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 1086
WorkCover Corporation Bill 430, 564, 575
Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 609, 655, 672,
1147

SCHAEFER, Hon. Caroline Veronica

Questions—
(Miscellaneous) Adelaide Festival 259

Botanic Gardens 377
Children, Isolated 54, 967
Daylight Saving 207
Health Insurance 158
Olympic Dam 33

Road Funding 1035

Salo 19

Soeeches—

Address in Reply 128

Development Act Regulations 916

Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting)
Amendment Bill 305

Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 801, 945

Mining 535

Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare
(Administration) Amendment Bill 731

Racism 533

Rural Poverty 912

Supply Bill 930

STEFANI, Hon. Julian Ferdinand

Questions—

Bus Collision 173

Replies to Questions—

Macedonia 175
Parliamentary Secretary 14

Foeeches—

Address in Reply 140
Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 870

SUMNER, Hon. Christopher John (Leader of the
Opposition)

Questions—

Access Cabs 315, 316

Alberton Primary School 702

Audit Commission Report 645

Ayton Report 49, 67, 72, 93, 155, 160, 162, 252, 342
Cabinet Handbook 22, 847

Common Law Damages 447

Consumer Legislation 223

Crime Prevention 348

Education Funding 373, 399, 451, 453



10 February 1994-18 May 1994

COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES

15

Education Policy 259, 590

Education Staff Cuts 813

Education Works 292, 897

Equal Opportunity Act Review 585

Fairway Scheme 293

Grand Prix 96

Hindmarsh Island Bridge 32, 68, 318

Honours 477

Jobling, Mr David 291, 311

Judicial Independence 519, 582, 760

Macedonia 175

Magistrates 225, 763

Parliamentary Secretary 14, 22, 380, 844

Pelz, Ms Winnie 157

Public Sector Contracts 181

Public Sector Superannuation 697

Question Replies 967

Salo 162

School Closures 115, 252

School Council Meetings 481

School Sponsorship 1034

Seaford Rise Secondary School 967

Senior Secondary Assessment
Australia 960

State Bank Litigation Team 1148

Student Numbers 89, 252

Student Results 840

Telephone Intercepts 203, 649, 843, 891, 1034

Board of South

Replies to Questions—

Student Skill Testing 816

Fpeeches—

Acts Interpretation (Commencement Proclamations)
Amendment Bill 37, 98, 109

Address in Reply 134

Administrative Arrangements Bill 100

Ayton Report 74

Burdett, Hon. John, Death 7

Code of Conduct 56, 716

Constitution (Electoral Districts
Commission) Amendment Bill 1000

Constitution (Members of Parliament Disqualification)
Amendment Bill 421, 558

Controlled Substances (Destruction of Cannabis)
Amendment Bill 1000

Cooper, Hon. Jessie, Death 8

Correctional Services (Prisoners’ Goods) Amendment
Bill 214

Criminal Law Consolidation
Amendment Bill 56, 539, 669

Criminal Law Consolidation (Sexual
Amendment Bill 470, 557

Criminal Law Consolidation (Stalking) Amendment
Bill 195, 215

Crown Lands (Liability of the Crown) Amendment
Bill 833, 1040

Domestic Violence Bill 775

Boundaries

(Miscellaneous)

Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 1039

Industrial and Employee Relations Bill 791, 1103

Limitation of Actions (Recovery of Taxes and
Substantive Law) Amendment Bill 468, 725, 1087

Members’ Allowances 263

Members, Former and New 10

Parliamentary Committees
Amendment Bill 236, 319, 725

Passenger Transport Bill 727

Police (Surrender of Property on
Amendment Bill 833, 1039

President, Election 1

Public Sector Stress Claims 295

Real Property (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 178,
198, 240

Sittings and Business 1132, 1175

State Bank 14

Statutes Amendment (Attorney-General’'s Portfolio)
Bill 757

Statutes Amendment (Closure of Superannuation
Schemes) Bill 1164

Statutes Amendment (Constitution and Members
Register of Interests) Bill 833, 1039, 1177

Statutes Amendment (Courts) Bill 757, 770, 822,
1040, 1085

Statutes Amendment (Notice of Closure of Educational
Institutions) Bill 189, 718

Statutes Amendment (Truth in Sentencing) Bill 1088

Statutes Repeal (Incorporation of Ministers) Bill 100

Summary Procedure (Restraining Orders) Amendment
Bill 780

Supply Bill 457, 993

Tiernan, Mr Joe, Death 371

Victims of Crime 709

Wills (Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 235

(Miscellaneous)

Suspension)

WEATHERILL, Hon. George

Questions—

Ambulances 763

Audit Commission Report 962
Disorderly Behaviour 93
Employment 158, 590
Government Mandates 119
Land Donations 481

Media Cameras 1152

Rundle Mall Incidents 312, 650
South-East Wetlands 17, 315
Speed Cameras 453, 650
Traffic Accidents 71, 211

Intercourse) Speeches—

Address in Reply 151

Joint Committee on Women in Parliament 277

Workers Rehabilitation and Compensation
(Administration) Amendment Bill 608

WIESE, Hon. Barbara Jean

Electoral (Abolition of Compulsory Voting)
Amendment Bill 283 Questions—
Electoral (Political Contributions and Electoral ANREPS 589

Expenditure) Bill 55, 917
Government Structure 898
Groth, Mr Reg 251
Harbors and Navigation (Ports Corporation and

Better Cities Program 169
Consultancies 223
Ferries 476

Government Assets 169



16

COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND SPEECHES 10 February 1994-18 May 1994

Hindmarsh Island Bridge 30, 51, 68, 89, 155, 163, 183, Transport Manager 116, 119

204,212, 374, 481
Housing Trust Properties 170
Island Seaway 842, 966
Ministers’ Accommodation 14, 163
Motor Vehicle Inspections 170, 639
Noarlunga Interchange 161, 311
Public Sector Employment 372
Public Transport 648, 893
Rail Services 698
Recycling Fee 815
Residential Development 475
Road Funding 448
Road Signs 761
Speed Limits 520

Urban Lands Trust 169
Wolseley Railway Line 1149

Speeches—

Address in Reply 152

Adelaide to Darwin Railway Line 549

Fare Evasion 380

Harbors and Navigation (Ports Corporation and
Miscellaneous) Amendment Bill 785, 822

Hindmarsh Island (Variation of Planning Consent)
Bill 910

Motor Vehicle Inspection 456

Passenger Transport Bill 381, 483, 861

South Australian Ports Corporation Bill 783, 821



